FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

210 FEB 22 AM 10: 43 -	101296869	
2.22.00 OPR/FINANCE RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
V New	Assignment Security Agreement	
لتا		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution	on Date
Name (line 1) GARRETT, JR., Billy Wayne	Month D	2000
Name (into 1) GARRETT, SR., Dilly Wayne	02 02	
Name (line 2)	Executive Execut	on Date
Name (line 1) WARE, Frederick Abbott		2000
Name (inte 1) WARE, Prederick Abbott	U2 U2	2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	tached
Name (line 1) RAMBUS, INC	If document to	
(1) (1) (1)	is an assignme receiving party	is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the States, an app	
Address (line 1) 2465 Latham Street	of a domestic representative	
MUUIGSS MHE III 2403 LAMAM SUICE		
The state of the s	(Designation n separate docu	
Address (line 2)		
	separate docu	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City	California 94040 State/Country Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View	California 94040 State/Country Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City	California 94040 State/Country Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and	California 94040 State/Country Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and Name WHITT, Stephen R.	California 94040 State/Country Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and Name WHITT, Stephen R. Address (line 1) 1215 Tottenham Court	California 94040 State/Country Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and Name WHITT, Stephen R. Address (line 1) 1215 Tottenham Court Address (line 2) Restion, Virginia 20194	California 94040 State/Country Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and Name WHITT, Stephen R. Address (line 1) 1215 Tottenham Court Address (line 2) Restion, Virginia 20194 Address (line 3)	California State/Country State for the first Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and Name WHITT, Stephen R. Address (line 1) 1215 Tottenham Court Address (line 2) Restion, Virginia 20194 Address (line 3)	California 94040 State/Country Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and Name WHITT, Stephen R. Address (line 1) 1215 Tottenham Court Address (line 2) Restion, Virginia 20194 Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	California State/Country State for the first Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and Name WHITT, Stephen R. Address (line 1) 1215 Tottenham Court Address (line 2) Restion, Virginia 20194 Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	California State/Country State for the first Receiving Party only.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and T	elephone Numb	er	(703) 433-	-9208
Name	Stephen R. WHITT					
Address (line 1)	1215 Tottenham Court					
Address (line 2)	Reston, Virginia 20194					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	including any attachme	of pages of the attached ents.	conveyance doc	ument	#	6
Application	Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Ma	rk if additio	nal numbers	attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number o	or the Patent Number (DO NO)	ENTER BOTH numi	bers for the	same proper	ty).
Pa	tent Application Number	(s)	Pa	atent Nun	nber(s)	
09457155						
If this document i	s being filed together with a ne	ew Patent Application, enter th	e date the patent ap	plication	Month	Day Year
was						
-	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT		РСТ	
	er PCT application number if a U.S. Application Nu	er	\			
-	not been assigned.	mber PCT	PCT		PCT	
Number of F	Properties Enter the	total number of properti	es involved.	#	1	
Fee Amount	Fee An	nount for Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$		40.00 E
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed 🚺 Depos	it Account			
(Enter for	payment by deposit account of	or if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nun	•	#	50-0763	
		Authorization to char			J No	
Statement a	nd Signature					
attach	best of my knowledge a ed copy is a true copy of ted herein.					•
		11 , 0	White 34,7			

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attactions are conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	HAMPEL, Craig E.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		_
_	BARTH, Richard M.	Execution Date Month Day Year O2. 17 2000
Name (line 2)		
_	CTARK Developed	Execution Date Month Day Year O 2 O 7 2 000
	STARK, Donald C.	02 07 2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	Arty Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
		٦
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached.
- C-		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		٦
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional num	nbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same p	
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties att	acned Execution Date
_	ABHYANKER, Abhijit Mukund	Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)		
_		Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	CHEN, Catherine Yuhjung	02 02 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	SHEFFLER, Thomas J.	02 04 2000
Name (line 2)		
eceiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorder is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
dress (line 1)		representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
dress (line 2)		Assignment.)
dress (line 3) [City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) [receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
dress (line 1) [representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
dress (line 2)		Assignment.)
ldress (line 3) [
	City State/Country Zip Code	
•	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional n	
	te Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	

Page 4

PATENT

REEL: 010624 FRAME: 0586

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

onveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ched
nter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	TSERN, Ely K.	02 14 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	WOO, Steven Cameron	Month Day Year OZ 03 Z000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
eceiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic
ddress (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 2)		Assignment.)
ddress (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
ddress (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 2)		Assignment.)
ddress (line 3)	Charles and the Control of the Contr	
	City State/Country Zip Code	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional nu the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	
	atent Application Number of the Patent Number (50 NOT ENTER BOTT numbers for the same same strent Application Number (s) Patent Number (s)	
]

Page 5

Docket No. RA-136

his is an A	ssignment of the following righ	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
\boxtimes	United States of America rig	hts, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and inte	rest in the invention		
×	United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/457,155			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: December 8, 1999		
	United States Provisional Pa			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent A	Application Serial No.		
	Other (or saifu)			
title of the l	Invention			
MEMORY		JLTIPLEXING OF MULTIPLE MEMORY DEVICES		
<u> </u>	Name	Address		
Billy Wayn	e Garrett, Jr.	928 Wright Avenue #405, Mountain View, CA 94043		
Frederick	Abbott Ware	13961 Fremont Pines Lane, Los Altos Hills, CA 94022		
Craig E. H	ampel	5927 Dunn Avenue, San Jose, CA 95123		
Richard M	. Barth	787 Los Robles Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94306		
Donald C.	Stark	4546 B10 El Camino #108, Los Altos, CA 94022		
Abhijit Mul	kund Abhyankar	484 Madera Avenue #2, Sunnyvale, CA 94086		
Catherine	Yuhjung Chen	418 Corinthia Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035		
Thomas J.	Sheffler	4096 17th Street #110, San Francisco, CA 94114		
Ely K. Tse	rn	684 Riviera Drive, Los Altos, CA 94024		
Steven Ca	meron Woo	12180 Country Squire Lane, Saratoga, CA 95070		
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
RAMBUS	INC	2465 Latham Street Mountain View, California 94040		

[Page 1 of 6]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. RA-136

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Billy Wayne Garrett, Jr.	
Frederick Abbott Ware	
Craig E. Hampel	
Richard M. Barth	
Donald C. Stark	
Abhijit Mukund Abhyankar	
Catherine Yuhjung Chen	
Thomas J. Sheffler	
Ely K. Tsern	
Steven Cameron Woo	

Docket No. **RA-136**

Commission # 1236983 Notary Public - California

Santa Clara County

MICHIKO SITES

Commission # 1236983 Notary Public - California

Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2003

MICHIKO SITES

Commission # 1236983

Not**ary Public** - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2003

-				
N	ota	rize	atio	n

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this 2 day of February
Mountain Vin (A

2000

Michiko

(Signature of In-

State of California

County of Sairta Clara

Before me personally appeared Billy Wayne Garrett, Jr.

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 2 hd day of February , in the year 2000

State of California

County of Surta Clara.

Before me personally appeared Frederick Abbott Ware

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this Zhd day of February , in the year 2000.

Executed this 8th day of February, in the year 2000

Markin U.ev. California

State of California

County of Santa Clara

Before me personally appeared Craig E. Hampel

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this &th day of February , in the year Zerco

Michika &

[Page 3 of 6]

Docket No. RA-136

-				
-/∨	ota.	riz.c	ıtioı	1

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered	d prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this 17 1 day of Feb. surn	, in the year Z000	
Executed this 17 1 day of February 1 Mountain View CA		
	Sichal M Bart	
o i f i i	(Signal of memor)	1
rate of California	commission and analysis of the second	. (
ounty of Santa Clara		· 2
efore me personally appeared Richard M. Barth	W.	. [
efore me personally appeared. Richard W. Bardi ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a j	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author	rized t
cecute the same this 17th day of Febr		
	Michiko Selis	
Building and Fallentin	(wotary runte)	
Executed this 7th day of February	, in the year 1000	
Mountain View, CA	Druft	
	(Signature of Inventor) MICHIKO SITES	
tate of California	Commission # 12369	
•	Notary Public - Califo Santa Clara Count	
country of Sinta Clara	My Comm. Expires Oct 8	, 2003
defore me personally appeared Donald C. Stark		. ,
tho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a xecute the same this 7th day of Feb	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is author	rızea i
ceede the same this		
	Michiba det	
	(Notary Public)	
Executed this \(\) day of \(\) —el-	, in the year 2000	
Mountain View, Colfornia.		
	(Signature of Inventor) MICHIEO SUES	. D. MA
tate of California	Commission # 1236	
County of Santa Clara	Sonta Clara Cour My Comin Expires Oct	1 !Y
	and the sand	U, ZLAUS
Refore me personally appeared Abhijit Mukund Abhyar The acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	inkar I free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autho	rized
execute the same this Zocl day of February		
	Michika & to	
	(Notary Public)	

Docket No. **RA-136**

- T			. •	
-N	otai	170	110	n

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

In I day of February, in the year

Mountain View California

State of California

County of Scinta Clara

MICHIKO SITES Commission # 1236983 Notary Public - California Sonta Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2003

> Commission # 1236983 Not**ary Public -** California

Sonta Clara County Miv Clamin Explires Oct 8, 2003

Before me personally appeared Catherine Yuhjung Chen

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2000, day of February execute the same this >nd

Michiko Site

Executed this 4th day of Feb.

, in the year 2000

Mountain View Ca

State of California

Country of Sounta Clara

Before me personally appeared Thomas J. Sheffler

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2000 execute the same this 479 day of February

at Mountain View, CA

, in the year 2000

State of California

County of Sunta Clara

MICHIKO SHES Commission # 1236983 Notary Public - California 💈 Santa Clara County

Before me personally appeared Ely K. Tsern

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this $/4^{HI}$ day of February in the year 200.

Docket No. RA-136

		Notarization
(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be consider	red prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
	M	
	D day of FORELAND	, in the year 2000
at MOUNTAIN VOELU,	<i>G</i> A	
		the aunto
State of California		(Signal MICHIKO SITES
Callorina		Commission # 1236983 Notary Public - California
County of Santa Cla	ila	Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2003
Before me personally appea		
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this 3'	egojng instrument to be day of Feb.	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to $\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})$.
		Michiko Sto
		(Notar) Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		
•		
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
Before me personally appear		
wno acknowleagea the fore execute the same this	going instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at	yy	, ,
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
Before me personally appea	red	
		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
execute the same this	day of	in the year
		(Notary Public)

[Page 6 of 6]

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010624 FRAME: 0593